PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------|----------------|
| 4TECH SA | 07/16/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 4TECH INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | C/O OXO CAPITAL, LLC, 201 JONES ROAD |
| City: | WALTHAM |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02451 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12692061 |
| Application Number: | 13188175 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663 Phone: 3124271300

Email: debbie.szumowski@ladas.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CU-8129-9274 RJS/DS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD J. STREIT

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-07-16_cu8129-9274_assignment_4tech_Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028557 FRAME: 0079 \$80 00 \$

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

4TECH SA,

Place du Saugey 6, Echandens (Lausanne), CH-1026 SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

4TECH INC., A U.S. Company of C/o OXO Capital, LLC, 201 Jones Road, Waltham, MA 02451

USA

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

US Patent Application Nos. 12/692,061 and 13/188,175

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor worldwide, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and all applications based thereon or claiming priority therefrom, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may issue or be re-issued for said inventions to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Signed this 16 day of

Cain Short

July

. 2012

Assignor

Accepted Assignee

4TECH SA

4TECH INC.

by: Carine Schorochoff

(ain Shoult

title: CEO

by: Carine Schorochoff

title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 028557 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 07/16/2012